

TABULATION OF BIDS

< Don't show > A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : WA RIDGE MAIN (1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : MAIN AVENUE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS

Solicitation No: 69056718B000010

State : WA

County : CLARK

Federal Location : Ridgefield National Wildlife Refuge

Opened at: Vancouver WA
 Opened by: Robert Kolln
 Date: 10/31/2018

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: Robert Kolln

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 11/2/2018

Contract Awarded to: C&R Tractor and Landscaping Inc Award Date: 11/29/2018

Contract Number: 69056719C000006 Data is Public

| Contractor | Comment | Bid Amount | Responsive |
|----------------------------|---------|------------------------|------------|
| Engineer's Estimate | | \$ 3,199,165.00 | |
| C&R Tractor and Lands | | \$ 3,285,958.44 | |
| GC Works Inc. | | \$ 3,798,440.82 | |
| Conway Construction C | | \$ 3,904,178.00 | |
| Thompson Bros. Excav | | \$ 4,618,482.00 | |
| Clark & Sons Excavator | | \$ 5,169,730.00 | |
| Columbia Pacific Const | | \$ 5,228,960.95 | |

| Contractor | Comment | Bid Amount | Responsive |
|------------------------|---------|------------------------|------------|
| Dirt & Aggregate Inter | | \$ 5,584,249.00 | |
| McDonald Excavating I | | \$ 5,713,358.00 | |
| Advanced Exavating S | | \$ 6,276,330.00 | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 3,199,165.00 \$ 3,285,958.44 \$ 3,798,440.82 \$ 3,904,178.00

Project No: WA RIDGE MAIN (1)

Project Name: MAIN AVENUE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS

| | | CQ = "Contract Quantity" | | Engineer's Estimate | | C&R Tractor and Landscaping Inc | | GC Works Inc. | | Conway Construction Company | |
|------------|--|--------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | |
| 15101-0000 | MOBILIZATION | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0020 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 172,000.00 | \$ 172,000.00 | \$ 145,190.00 | \$ 145,190.00 | \$ 378,615.83 | \$ 378,615.83 | \$ 390,000.00 | \$ 390,000.00 | |
| 15201-0000 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0040 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 47,998.58 | \$ 47,998.58 | \$ 31,734.00 | \$ 31,734.00 | \$ 54,000.00 | \$ 54,000.00 | |
| 15301-0000 | CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0060 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 31,390.18 | \$ 31,390.18 | \$ 96,000.00 | \$ 96,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | |
| 15401-0000 | CONTRACTOR TESTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0080 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 73,080.26 | \$ 73,080.26 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | |
| 15501-0000 | CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0100 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 20,926.78 | \$ 20,926.78 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | |
| 15701-0000 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SWPPP MONITORING | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0120 | ALL | LPSM | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | |
| 15705-0100 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0140 | 1,860 | LNFT | \$ 3.00 | \$ 5,580.00 | \$ 3.34 | \$ 6,212.40 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 7,440.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 5,580.00 | |
| 15705-1400 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0160 | 4,650 | LNFT | \$ 3.50 | \$ 16,275.00 | \$ 4.19 | \$ 19,483.50 | \$ 6.43 | \$ 29,899.50 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 13,950.00 | |
| 15706-0200 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0180 | 19 | EACH | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,140.00 | \$ 199.39 | \$ 3,788.41 | \$ 301.50 | \$ 5,728.50 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 627.00 | |
| 15706-1000 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0200 | 7 | EACH | \$ 100.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 49.85 | \$ 348.95 | \$ 91.20 | \$ 638.40 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 490.00 | |
| 15706-1600 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0220 | 1 | EACH | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 4,240.71 | \$ 4,240.71 | \$ 3,840.00 | \$ 3,840.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | |
| 15706-2200 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAG | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0240 | 1 | EACH | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,072.04 | \$ 2,072.04 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | |
| 15801-0000 | WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0260 | 100 | MGAL | \$ 32.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 90.28 | \$ 9,028.00 | \$ 854.16 | \$ 85,416.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | |
| 20101-0000 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0280 | 3.8 | ACRE | (CQ) \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 38,000.00 | \$ 1,729.98 | \$ 6,573.92 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 25,080.00 | \$ 18,700.00 | \$ 71,060.00 | |
| 20301-2400 | REMOVAL OF SIGN | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0300 | 10 | EACH | \$ 65.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 288.97 | \$ 2,889.70 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | |
| 20304-1000 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS, GEE CREEK | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0320 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 4,623.50 | \$ 4,623.50 | \$ 15,600.00 | \$ 15,600.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | |
| 20401-0000 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0340 | 2,538 | CUYD | (CQ) \$ 20.00 | \$ 50,760.00 | \$ 6.34 | \$ 16,090.92 | \$ 48.42 | \$ 122,889.96 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 17,766.00 | |
| 20403-0000 | UNCLASSIFIED BORROW | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0360 | 25,792 | CUYD | (CQ) \$ 15.00 | \$ 386,880.00 | \$ 26.74 | \$ 689,678.08 | \$ 20.40 | \$ 526,156.80 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 851,136.00 | |
| 20411-0000 | SELECT BORROW | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0380 | 5,045 | TON | \$ 20.00 | \$ 100,900.00 | \$ 16.33 | \$ 82,384.85 | \$ 20.40 | \$ 102,918.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 110,990.00 | |
| 25101-0200 | PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0400 | 140 | CUYD | \$ 90.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 35.59 | \$ 4,982.60 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 7,560.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 11,480.00 | |
| 25101-0300 | PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0420 | 160 | CUYD | \$ 90.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 35.60 | \$ 5,696.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 8,640.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 14,080.00 | |
| 25101-0400 | PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 4 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0440 | 1,640 | CUYD | \$ 90.00 | \$ 147,600.00 | \$ 35.60 | \$ 58,384.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 88,560.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 134,480.00 | |
| 25120-0000 | RIPRAP DITCH, METHOD A, FILTER ROCK | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0460 | 430 | LNFT | \$ 30.00 | \$ 12,900.00 | \$ 17.86 | \$ 7,679.80 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 18,060.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 6,450.00 | |
| 26101-0000 | REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE | | | | | | | | | | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 3,199,165.00 \$ 3,285,958.44 \$ 3,798,440.82 \$ 3,904,178.00

Project No: WA RIDGE MAIN (1)

Project Name: MAIN AVENUE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS

| | | Engineer's Estimate | | C&R Tractor and Landscaping Inc | | GC Works Inc. | | Conway Construction Company | | |
|--------------------------|---|---------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------------------|--------------|---------------|
| CQ = "Contract Quantity" | | | | | | | | | | |
| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| Line A0480 | 1,370 | SQFT | \$ 7.00 | \$ 9,590.00 | \$ 15.69 | \$ 21,495.30 | \$ 10.97 | \$ 15,028.90 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 30,140.00 |
| 30202-2000 | ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0500 | 2,270 | TON | \$ 42.00 | \$ 95,340.00 | \$ 23.13 | \$ 52,505.10 | \$ 27.60 | \$ 62,652.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 81,720.00 |
| 31302-0400 | AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE, 4-INCH DEPTH | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0520 | 155 | SQYD | \$ 18.00 | \$ 2,790.00 | \$ 8.20 | \$ 1,271.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 14,880.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 775.00 |
| 40301-0100 | ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0540 | 1,220 | TON | \$ 100.00 | \$ 122,000.00 | \$ 115.20 | \$ 140,544.00 | \$ 111.60 | \$ 136,152.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 146,400.00 |
| 60201-0400 | 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0560 | 169 | LNFT | \$ 65.00 | \$ 10,985.00 | \$ 71.71 | \$ 12,118.99 | \$ 318.00 | \$ 53,742.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 13,520.00 |
| 60201-0600 | 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0580 | 28 | LNFT | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 128.54 | \$ 3,599.12 | \$ 390.00 | \$ 10,920.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 60201-0800 | 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0600 | 622 | LNFT | \$ 100.00 | \$ 62,200.00 | \$ 143.36 | \$ 89,169.92 | \$ 312.00 | \$ 194,064.00 | \$ 127.00 | \$ 78,994.00 |
| 60201-2300 | 120-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0620 | 115 | LNFT | \$ 900.00 | \$ 103,500.00 | \$ 720.32 | \$ 82,836.80 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 48,300.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 74,750.00 |
| 60216-0000 | LARGE PRECAST CONCRETE ARCH CULVERT, 40-FT SPAN x 29-FT± RISE | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0640 | 74 | LNFT (CQ) | \$ 10,300.00 | \$ 762,200.00 | \$ 9,192.19 | \$ 680,222.06 | \$ 7,400.40 | \$ 547,629.60 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 962,000.00 |
| 60401-0000 | MANHOLE, 48-INCH DIAMETER | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0660 | 3 | EACH | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 11,400.00 | \$ 2,675.06 | \$ 8,025.18 | \$ 6,960.00 | \$ 20,880.00 | \$ 4,100.00 | \$ 12,300.00 |
| 60404-0000 | CATCH BASIN, COMBINATION INLET, TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0680 | 2 | EACH | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 3,088.78 | \$ 6,177.56 | \$ 246.00 | \$ 492.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| 60404-0000 | CATCH BASIN, COMBINATION INLET, TYPE 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0700 | 1 | EACH | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,288.00 | \$ 1,288.00 | \$ 264.00 | \$ 264.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| 60404-0000 | CATCH BASIN, DITCH INLET | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0720 | 1 | EACH | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,436.39 | \$ 1,436.39 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 |
| 60404-0000 | CATCH BASIN, AREA INLET | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0740 | 1 | EACH | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,436.39 | \$ 1,436.39 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 2,300.00 |
| 60902-1000 | CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0760 | 1,300 | LNFT | \$ 15.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 13.71 | \$ 17,823.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 62,400.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 42,900.00 |
| 61101-0000 | WATER SYSTEM, TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0780 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,735.45 | \$ 1,735.45 | \$ 2,760.00 | \$ 2,760.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 61102-3250 | 8-INCH WATERLINE, DUCTILE IRON, CLASS 52 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0800 | 1,730 | LNFT | \$ 100.00 | \$ 173,000.00 | \$ 46.73 | \$ 80,842.90 | \$ 117.60 | \$ 203,448.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 121,100.00 |
| 61106-0000 | FIRE HYDRANT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0820 | 1 | EACH | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 4,072.85 | \$ 4,072.85 | \$ 6,960.00 | \$ 6,960.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 61109-5000 | RELOCATE WATER METER | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0840 | 2 | EACH | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 103.43 | \$ 206.86 | \$ 3,720.00 | \$ 7,440.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| 61202-0100 | 4-INCH SEWER LINE, PLASTIC, C900 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0860 | 2,005 | LNFT | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100,250.00 | \$ 42.78 | \$ 85,773.90 | \$ 64.80 | \$ 129,924.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 34,085.00 |
| 61501-0100 | SIDEWALK, CONCRETE | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0880 | 1,060 | SQYD | \$ 45.00 | \$ 47,700.00 | \$ 43.88 | \$ 46,512.80 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 57,240.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 45,580.00 |
| 61501-1100 | SIDEWALK, ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0900 | 1,305 | SQYD | \$ 35.00 | \$ 45,675.00 | \$ 31.14 | \$ 40,637.70 | \$ 22.20 | \$ 28,971.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 41,760.00 |
| 61701-1950 | GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B STEEL POSTS, WSDOT TYPE 31 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0920 | 1,500 | LNFT | \$ 50.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 40.68 | \$ 61,020.00 | \$ 70.80 | \$ 106,200.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 57,000.00 |
| 61702-0400 | TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-CRT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0940 | 2 | EACH | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 2,002.89 | \$ 4,005.78 | \$ 2,850.00 | \$ 5,700.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: **\$ 3,199,165.00** **\$ 3,285,958.44** **\$ 3,798,440.82** **\$ 3,904,178.00**

Project No: WA RIDGE MAIN (1)

Project Name: MAIN AVENUE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS

| | | Engineer's Estimate | | | | C&R Tractor and Landscaping Inc | | GC Works Inc. | | Conway Construction Company | |
|------------|--|---------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------------------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | |
| 61702-0800 | TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT, WSDOT TYPE 31 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0960 | 6 | EACH | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 5,445.34 | \$ 32,672.04 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 43,200.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | |
| 61901-1300 | FENCE, CHAIN LINK | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0980 | 65 | LNFT | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 30.17 | \$ 1,961.05 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 2,145.00 | \$ 57.00 | \$ 3,705.00 | |
| 61902-0000 | GATE, POST AND CHAIN | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1000 | 2 | EACH | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 736.69 | \$ 1,473.38 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | |
| 62403-0000 | FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1020 | 960 | CUYD | \$ 40.00 | \$ 38,400.00 | \$ 24.29 | \$ 23,318.40 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 40,320.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 36,480.00 | |
| 62501-0000 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT, WETLAND ZONE | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1040 | 0.5 | ACRE | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 9,147.60 | \$ 4,573.80 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | |
| 62501-0000 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT, UPLAND ZONE | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1060 | 2.5 | ACRE | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 8,750.00 | \$ 1,973.62 | \$ 4,934.05 | \$ 10,924.85 | \$ 27,312.13 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | |
| 62630-0400 | PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GROWN, SLOUGH SEDGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1080 | 375 | EACH | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 1.58 | \$ 592.50 | \$ 4.86 | \$ 1,822.50 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 1,687.50 | |
| 62630-0400 | PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GROWN, COLUMBIA SEDGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1100 | 375 | EACH | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 1.58 | \$ 592.50 | \$ 4.86 | \$ 1,822.50 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 1,687.50 | |
| 62630-0400 | PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GROWN, WOOLY SEDGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1120 | 375 | EACH | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 1.58 | \$ 592.50 | \$ 4.86 | \$ 1,822.50 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 1,687.50 | |
| 62630-0400 | PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GROWN, SHORT SCALE SEDGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1140 | 375 | EACH | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 1.58 | \$ 592.50 | \$ 4.86 | \$ 1,822.50 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 1,687.50 | |
| 62635-1000 | CUTTINGS, COTTONWOOD POLE | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1160 | 200 | EACH | \$ 4.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 4.52 | \$ 904.00 | \$ 4.86 | \$ 972.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | |
| 62635-3000 | CUTTINGS, WILLOW POLE, ROOTED | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1180 | 650 | EACH | \$ 6.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 10.37 | \$ 6,740.50 | \$ 4.86 | \$ 3,159.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 14,300.00 | |
| 62635-3000 | CUTTINGS, WILLOW POLE | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1200 | 1,020 | EACH | \$ 4.00 | \$ 4,080.00 | \$ 4.52 | \$ 4,610.40 | \$ 4.86 | \$ 4,957.20 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 7,650.00 | |
| 62901-0000 | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1220 | 310 | SQYD | \$ 3.00 | \$ 930.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2,480.00 | \$ 1.79 | \$ 554.90 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 1,395.00 | |
| 63301-0000 | SIGN SYSTEM | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1240 | 8 | EACH | \$ 500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 184.17 | \$ 1,473.36 | \$ 220.50 | \$ 1,764.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | |
| 63316-1000 | REMOVE AND RESET SIGN | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1260 | 6 | EACH | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 120.32 | \$ 721.92 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | |
| 63401-0300 | PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1280 | 2,600 | LNFT | \$ 0.35 | \$ 910.00 | \$ 1.65 | \$ 4,290.00 | \$ 1.14 | \$ 2,964.00 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 1,950.00 | |
| 63501-0000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1300 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 111,830.00 | \$ 111,830.00 | \$ 237,600.00 | \$ 237,600.00 | \$ 115,656.00 | \$ 115,656.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | |
| 63502-0600 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1320 | 0 | EACH | \$ 300.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | |
| 63502-2000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1340 | 0 | EACH | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | |
| 63503-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1360 | 0 | LNFT | \$ 2.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | |
| 63504-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1380 | 0 | SQFT | \$ 25.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | |
| 63507-0700 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1400 | 0 | DAY | \$ 90.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | |
| 63509-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER | | | | | | | | | | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 3,199,165.00 \$ 3,285,958.44 \$ 3,798,440.82 \$ 3,904,178.00

Project No: WA RIDGE MAIN (1)

Project Name: MAIN AVENUE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS

| | | CQ = "Contract Quantity" | | Engineer's Estimate | | C&R Tractor and Landscaping Inc | | GC Works Inc. | | Conway Construction Company | |
|------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | |
| Line A1420 | 0 | FXHR | \$ 59.00 | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | |
| 63610-0000 | CONDUIT, DIRECTIONAL BORE | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1440 | 855 | LNFT | \$ 22.00 | \$ 18,810.00 | \$ 12.18 | \$ 10,413.90 | \$ 13.20 | \$ 11,286.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 18,810.00 | |
| 63622-0000 | UTILITY TRENCH | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1460 | 2,145 | LNFT | \$ 22.00 | \$ 47,190.00 | \$ 54.42 | \$ 116,730.90 | \$ 68.40 | \$ 146,718.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 53,625.00 | |
| 64603-0200 | FIXTURE, MAILBOX | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1480 | 2 | EACH | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 103.43 | \$ 206.86 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | |
| 64703-3010 | MITIGATION, ROCK WEIR | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1500 | 5 | EACH | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 4,074.68 | \$ 20,373.40 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | |
| 64703-5000 | MITIGATION, ROOT WAD | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1520 | 5 | EACH | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,822.33 | \$ 14,111.65 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | |
| 64704-1000 | MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1540 | 1,175 | CUYD | \$ 50.00 | \$ 58,750.00 | \$ 75.85 | \$ 89,123.75 | \$ 3.30 | \$ 3,877.50 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 105,750.00 | |
| 64706-1000 | MITIGATION, WETLANDS MITIGATION | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1560 | 1,480 | SQYD (CQ) | \$ 20.00 | \$ 29,600.00 | \$ 14.83 | \$ 21,948.40 | \$ 39.66 | \$ 58,696.80 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 3,700.00 | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 4,618,482.00 \$ 5,169,730.00 \$ 5,228,960.95 \$ 5,584,249.00

Project No: WA RIDGE MAIN (1)

Project Name: MAIN AVENUE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Thompson Bros. Excavating Inc.

Clark & Sons Excavating Inc.

Columbia Pacific Construction

Dirt & Aggregate Interchange Inc.

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------|---|-----------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| 15101-0000 | MOBILIZATION | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0020 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 330,000.00 | \$ 330,000.00 | \$ 500,000.00 | \$ 500,000.00 | \$ 508,580.77 | \$ 508,580.77 | \$ 386,500.00 | \$ 386,500.00 |
| 15201-0000 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0040 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 63,000.00 | \$ 63,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 57,631.26 | \$ 57,631.26 | \$ 58,000.00 | \$ 58,000.00 |
| 15301-0000 | CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0060 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 114,542.13 | \$ 114,542.13 | \$ 109,920.00 | \$ 109,920.00 |
| 15401-0000 | CONTRACTOR TESTING | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0080 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 33,618.24 | \$ 33,618.24 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 |
| 15501-0000 | CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0100 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 20,333.95 | \$ 20,333.95 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 15701-0000 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SWPPP MONITORING | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0120 | ALL | LPSM | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| 15705-0100 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0140 | 1,860 | LNFT | \$ 3.50 | \$ 6,510.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 13,020.00 | \$ 3.78 | \$ 7,030.80 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 8,370.00 |
| 15705-1400 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0160 | 4,650 | LNFT | \$ 3.00 | \$ 13,950.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 16,275.00 | \$ 4.08 | \$ 18,972.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 20,925.00 |
| 15706-0200 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0180 | 19 | EACH | \$ 250.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 8,550.00 | \$ 92.15 | \$ 1,750.85 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 1,710.00 |
| 15706-1000 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0200 | 7 | EACH | \$ 100.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 217.74 | \$ 1,524.18 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| 15706-1600 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0220 | 1 | EACH | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 4,434.03 | \$ 4,434.03 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 15706-2200 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAG | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0240 | 1 | EACH | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,934.51 | \$ 2,934.51 | \$ 7,600.00 | \$ 7,600.00 |
| 15801-0000 | WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0260 | 100 | MGAL | \$ 55.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 64.24 | \$ 6,424.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 20101-0000 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0280 | 3.8 | ACRE (CQ) | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 32,300.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 8,513.88 | \$ 32,352.74 | \$ 32,645.00 | \$ 124,051.00 |
| 20301-2400 | REMOVAL OF SIGN | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0300 | 10 | EACH | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 358.27 | \$ 3,582.70 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 20304-1000 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTION | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0320 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 8,529.25 | \$ 8,529.25 | \$ 10,300.00 | \$ 10,300.00 |
| 20401-0000 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0340 | 2,538 | CUYD (CQ) | \$ 12.00 | \$ 30,456.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 114,210.00 | \$ 20.36 | \$ 51,673.68 | \$ 19.50 | \$ 49,491.00 |
| 20403-0000 | UNCLASSIFIED BORROW | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0360 | 25,792 | CUYD (CQ) | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,031,680.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 928,512.00 | \$ 22.50 | \$ 580,320.00 | \$ 35.50 | \$ 915,616.00 |
| 20411-0000 | SELECT BORROW | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0380 | 5,045 | TON | \$ 21.00 | \$ 105,945.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 95,855.00 | \$ 46.01 | \$ 232,120.45 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 126,125.00 |
| 25101-0200 | PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0400 | 140 | CUYD | \$ 90.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 22,400.00 | \$ 138.13 | \$ 19,338.20 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 17,640.00 |
| 25101-0300 | PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0420 | 160 | CUYD | \$ 80.00 | \$ 12,800.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 51,200.00 | \$ 127.97 | \$ 20,475.20 | \$ 129.00 | \$ 20,640.00 |
| 25101-0400 | PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 4 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0440 | 1,640 | CUYD | \$ 84.00 | \$ 137,760.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 164,000.00 | \$ 201.89 | \$ 331,099.60 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 206,640.00 |
| 25120-0000 | RIPRAP DITCH, METHOD A, FILTER ROCK | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0460 | 430 | LNFT | \$ 23.00 | \$ 9,890.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 4,730.00 | \$ 95.51 | \$ 41,069.30 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 12,900.00 |
| 26101-0000 | REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE | | | | | | | | | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 4,618,482.00 \$ 5,169,730.00 \$ 5,228,960.95 \$ 5,584,249.00

Project No: WA RIDGE MAIN (1)

Project Name: MAIN AVENUE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Thompson Bros. Excavating Inc.

Clark & Sons Excavating Inc.

Columbia Pacific Construction

Dirt & Aggregate Interchange Inc.

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------|--|-----------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|
| Line A0480 | 1,370 | SQFT | \$ 28.00 | \$ 38,360.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 32,880.00 | \$ 25.21 | \$ 34,537.70 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 32,880.00 |
| 30202-2000 | ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0500 | 2,270 | TON | \$ 28.00 | \$ 63,560.00 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 120,310.00 | \$ 47.11 | \$ 106,939.70 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 54,480.00 |
| 31302-0400 | AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE, 4-INCH DEPTH | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0520 | 155 | SQYD | \$ 14.00 | \$ 2,170.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 1,705.00 | \$ 11.41 | \$ 1,768.55 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 4,650.00 |
| 40301-0100 | ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0540 | 1,220 | TON | \$ 105.00 | \$ 128,100.00 | \$ 113.00 | \$ 137,860.00 | \$ 117.06 | \$ 142,813.20 | \$ 109.00 | \$ 132,980.00 |
| 60201-0400 | 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0560 | 169 | LNFT | \$ 64.00 | \$ 10,816.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 20,280.00 | \$ 175.95 | \$ 29,735.55 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 21,294.00 |
| 60201-0600 | 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0580 | 28 | LNFT | \$ 70.00 | \$ 1,960.00 | \$ 337.00 | \$ 9,436.00 | \$ 187.90 | \$ 5,261.20 | \$ 172.00 | \$ 4,816.00 |
| 60201-0800 | 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0600 | 622 | LNFT | \$ 120.00 | \$ 74,640.00 | \$ 173.00 | \$ 107,606.00 | \$ 167.03 | \$ 103,892.66 | \$ 173.00 | \$ 107,606.00 |
| 60201-2300 | 120-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0620 | 115 | LNFT | \$ 1,275.00 | \$ 146,625.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 103,500.00 | \$ 2,343.07 | \$ 269,453.05 | \$ 1,780.00 | \$ 204,700.00 |
| 60216-0000 | LARGE PRECAST CONCRETE ARCH CULVERT, 40 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0640 | 74 | LNFT (CQ) | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 1,295,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 1,036,000.00 | \$ 17,094.29 | \$ 1,264,977.36 | \$ 20,118.00 | \$ 1,488,732.00 |
| 60401-0000 | MANHOLE, 48-INCH DIAMETER | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0660 | 3 | EACH | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 3,732.37 | \$ 11,197.11 | \$ 4,960.00 | \$ 14,880.00 |
| 60404-0000 | CATCH BASIN, COMBINATION INLET, TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0680 | 2 | EACH | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 1,819.09 | \$ 3,638.18 | \$ 2,170.00 | \$ 4,340.00 |
| 60404-0000 | CATCH BASIN, COMBINATION INLET, TYPE 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0700 | 1 | EACH | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 37,000.00 | \$ 37,000.00 | \$ 4,165.62 | \$ 4,165.62 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 6,600.00 |
| 60404-0000 | CATCH BASIN, DITCH INLET | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0720 | 1 | EACH | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 2,234.41 | \$ 2,234.41 | \$ 3,120.00 | \$ 3,120.00 |
| 60404-0000 | CATCH BASIN, AREA INLET | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0740 | 1 | EACH | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 2,356.88 | \$ 2,356.88 | \$ 1,060.00 | \$ 1,060.00 |
| 60902-1000 | CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0760 | 1,300 | LNFT | \$ 23.00 | \$ 29,900.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 35,100.00 | \$ 39.59 | \$ 51,467.00 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 37,700.00 |
| 61101-0000 | WATER SYSTEM, TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0780 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 8,026.58 | \$ 8,026.58 | \$ 4,125.00 | \$ 4,125.00 |
| 61102-3250 | 8-INCH WATERLINE, DUCTILE IRON, CLASS 52 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0800 | 1,730 | LNFT | \$ 48.00 | \$ 83,040.00 | \$ 87.00 | \$ 150,510.00 | \$ 65.63 | \$ 113,539.90 | \$ 106.00 | \$ 183,380.00 |
| 61106-0000 | FIRE HYDRANT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0820 | 1 | EACH | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 4,584.27 | \$ 4,584.27 | \$ 5,690.00 | \$ 5,690.00 |
| 61109-5000 | RELOCATE WATER METER | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0840 | 2 | EACH | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,446.79 | \$ 4,893.58 | \$ 1,910.00 | \$ 3,820.00 |
| 61202-0100 | 4-INCH SEWER LINE, PLASTIC, C900 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0860 | 2,005 | LNFT | \$ 27.00 | \$ 54,135.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 110,275.00 | \$ 58.52 | \$ 117,332.60 | \$ 71.00 | \$ 142,355.00 |
| 61501-0100 | SIDEWALK, CONCRETE | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0880 | 1,060 | SQYD | \$ 60.00 | \$ 63,600.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 63,600.00 | \$ 83.47 | \$ 88,478.20 | \$ 66.50 | \$ 70,490.00 |
| 61501-1100 | SIDEWALK, ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0900 | 1,305 | SQYD | \$ 42.00 | \$ 54,810.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 56,115.00 | \$ 63.01 | \$ 82,228.05 | \$ 39.00 | \$ 50,895.00 |
| 61701-1950 | GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B STEEL | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0920 | 1,500 | LNFT | \$ 39.00 | \$ 58,500.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 63,000.00 | \$ 42.92 | \$ 64,380.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 64,500.00 |
| 61702-0400 | TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-CRT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0940 | 2 | EACH | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,113.15 | \$ 4,226.30 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 4,618,482.00 \$ 5,169,730.00 \$ 5,228,960.95 \$ 5,584,249.00

Project No: WA RIDGE MAIN (1)

Project Name: MAIN AVENUE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Thompson Bros. Excavating Inc.

Clark & Sons Excavating Inc.

Columbia Pacific Construction

Dirt & Aggregate Interchange Inc.

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------|---|------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| 61702-0800 | TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT, WSDOT TY | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0960 | 6 | EACH | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 5,745.12 | \$ 34,470.72 | \$ 4,650.00 | \$ 27,900.00 |
| 61901-1300 | FENCE, CHAIN LINK | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0980 | 65 | LNFT | \$ 60.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 93.00 | \$ 6,045.00 | \$ 39.03 | \$ 2,536.95 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 6,240.00 |
| 61902-0000 | GATE, POST AND CHAIN | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1000 | 2 | EACH | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 1,160.00 | \$ 2,320.00 | \$ 968.65 | \$ 1,937.30 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 62403-0000 | FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1020 | 960 | CUYD | \$ 60.00 | \$ 57,600.00 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 65,280.00 | \$ 45.62 | \$ 43,795.20 | \$ 67.00 | \$ 64,320.00 |
| 62501-0000 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT, WETLAND ZONE | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1040 | 0.5 | ACRE | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 6,843.70 | \$ 3,421.85 | \$ 8,630.00 | \$ 4,315.00 |
| 62501-0000 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT, UPLAND ZONE | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1060 | 2.5 | ACRE | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 8,750.00 | \$ 5,042.74 | \$ 12,606.85 | \$ 4,210.00 | \$ 10,525.00 |
| 62630-0400 | PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GR | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1080 | 375 | EACH | \$ 9.00 | \$ 3,375.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 5.10 | \$ 1,912.50 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 3,187.50 |
| 62630-0400 | PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GR | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1100 | 375 | EACH | \$ 9.00 | \$ 3,375.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 5.10 | \$ 1,912.50 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 3,187.50 |
| 62630-0400 | PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GR | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1120 | 375 | EACH | \$ 9.00 | \$ 3,375.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 5.10 | \$ 1,912.50 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 3,187.50 |
| 62630-0400 | PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GR | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1140 | 375 | EACH | \$ 9.00 | \$ 3,375.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 5.10 | \$ 1,912.50 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 3,187.50 |
| 62635-1000 | CUTTINGS, COTTONWOOD POLE | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1160 | 200 | EACH | \$ 30.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 8.70 | \$ 1,740.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 62635-3000 | CUTTINGS, WILLOW POLE, ROOTED | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1180 | 650 | EACH | \$ 36.00 | \$ 23,400.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 16,250.00 | \$ 26.41 | \$ 17,166.50 | \$ 38.50 | \$ 25,025.00 |
| 62635-3000 | CUTTINGS, WILLOW POLE | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1200 | 1,020 | EACH | \$ 30.00 | \$ 30,600.00 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 8,670.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 9,180.00 | \$ 30.25 | \$ 30,855.00 |
| 62901-0000 | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1220 | 310 | SQYD | \$ 7.00 | \$ 2,170.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 2,170.00 | \$ 7.26 | \$ 2,250.60 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 2,170.00 |
| 63301-0000 | SIGN SYSTEM | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1240 | 8 | EACH | \$ 600.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 828.01 | \$ 6,624.08 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 63316-1000 | REMOVE AND RESET SIGN | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1260 | 6 | EACH | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 2,280.00 | \$ 184.97 | \$ 1,109.82 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| 63401-0300 | PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1280 | 2,600 | LNFT | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 0.89 | \$ 2,314.00 | \$ 0.90 | \$ 2,340.00 |
| 63501-0000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1300 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 122,000.00 | \$ 122,000.00 | \$ 123,456.00 | \$ 123,456.00 | \$ 147,350.02 | \$ 147,350.02 | \$ 160,060.00 | \$ 160,060.00 |
| 63502-0600 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TY | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1320 | 0 | EACH | \$ - | - | \$ - | - | \$ - | - | \$ - | - |
| 63502-2000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CH | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1340 | 0 | EACH | \$ - | - | \$ - | - | \$ - | - | \$ - | - |
| 63503-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENC | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1360 | 0 | LNFT | \$ - | - | \$ - | - | \$ - | - | \$ - | - |
| 63504-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTIO | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1380 | 0 | SQFT | \$ - | - | \$ - | - | \$ - | - | \$ - | - |
| 63507-0700 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1400 | 0 | DAY | \$ - | - | \$ - | - | \$ - | - | \$ - | - |
| 63509-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER | | | | | | | | | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 4,618,482.00 \$ 5,169,730.00 \$ 5,228,960.95 \$ 5,584,249.00

Project No: WA RIDGE MAIN (1)

Project Name: MAIN AVENUE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Thompson Bros. Excavating Inc.

Clark & Sons Excavating Inc.

Columbia Pacific Construction

Dirt & Aggregate Interchange Inc.

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------|---------------------------------|-----------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|
| Line A1420 | 0 | FXHR | | - | | - | | - | | - |
| 63610-0000 | CONDUIT, DIRECTIONAL BORE | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1440 | 855 | LNFT | \$ 41.00 | \$ 35,055.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 17,100.00 | \$ 21.61 | \$ 18,476.55 | \$ 21.60 | \$ 18,468.00 |
| 63622-0000 | UTILITY TRENCH | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1460 | 2,145 | LNFT | \$ 45.00 | \$ 96,525.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 111,540.00 | \$ 54.03 | \$ 115,894.35 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 115,830.00 |
| 64603-0200 | FIXTURE, MAILBOX | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1480 | 2 | EACH | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 976.76 | \$ 1,953.52 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 64703-3010 | MITIGATION, ROCK WEIR | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1500 | 5 | EACH | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 3,602.99 | \$ 18,014.95 | \$ 3,390.00 | \$ 16,950.00 |
| 64703-5000 | MITIGATION, ROOT WAD | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1520 | 5 | EACH | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 1,816.69 | \$ 9,083.45 | \$ 2,820.00 | \$ 14,100.00 |
| 64704-1000 | MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1540 | 1,175 | CUYD | \$ 77.00 | \$ 90,475.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 84,600.00 | \$ 58.61 | \$ 68,866.75 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 126,900.00 |
| 64706-1000 | MITIGATION, WETLANDS MITIGATION | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1560 | 1,480 | SQYD (CQ) | \$ 10.00 | \$ 14,800.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 148,000.00 | \$ 55.40 | \$ 81,992.00 | \$ 81.00 | \$ 119,880.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 5,713,358.00 \$ 6,276,330.00

Project No: WA RIDGE MAIN (1)

Project Name: MAIN AVENUE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

McDonald Excavating Inc.

Advanced Exavating Specialist LLC

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------|---|-----------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|
| 15101-0000 | MOBILIZATION | | | | | |
| Line A0020 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 525,000.00 | \$ 525,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 |
| 15201-0000 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING | | | | | |
| Line A0040 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 85,600.00 | \$ 85,600.00 |
| 15301-0000 | CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL | | | | | |
| Line A0060 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 203,300.00 | \$ 203,300.00 |
| 15401-0000 | CONTRACTOR TESTING | | | | | |
| Line A0080 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| 15501-0000 | CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE | | | | | |
| Line A0100 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 |
| 15701-0000 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SWPPP MONITORING | | | | | |
| Line A0120 | ALL | LPSM | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| 15705-0100 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE | | | | | |
| Line A0140 | 1,860 | LNFT | \$ 3.00 | \$ 5,580.00 | \$ 4.25 | \$ 7,905.00 |
| 15705-1400 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL | | | | | |
| Line A0160 | 4,650 | LNFT | \$ 5.00 | \$ 23,250.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 23,250.00 |
| 15706-0200 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM | | | | | |
| Line A0180 | 19 | EACH | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 4,750.00 |
| 15706-1000 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION | | | | | |
| Line A0200 | 7 | EACH | \$ 100.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| 15706-1600 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTR | | | | | |
| Line A0220 | 1 | EACH | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 11,500.00 |
| 15706-2200 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAG | | | | | |
| Line A0240 | 1 | EACH | \$ 1,475.00 | \$ 1,475.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 15801-0000 | WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL | | | | | |
| Line A0260 | 100 | MGAL | \$ 120.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 11,000.00 |
| 20101-0000 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | | | |
| Line A0280 | 3.8 | ACRE (CQ) | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 209,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 91,200.00 |
| 20301-2400 | REMOVAL OF SIGN | | | | | |
| Line A0300 | 10 | EACH | \$ 40.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 20304-1000 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTION | | | | | |
| Line A0320 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 20401-0000 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | | | | | |
| Line A0340 | 2,538 | CUYD (CQ) | \$ 25.00 | \$ 63,450.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 55,836.00 |
| 20403-0000 | UNCLASSIFIED BORROW | | | | | |
| Line A0360 | 25,792 | CUYD (CQ) | \$ 24.50 | \$ 631,904.00 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 1,315,392.00 |
| 20411-0000 | SELECT BORROW | | | | | |
| Line A0380 | 5,045 | TON | \$ 24.00 | \$ 121,080.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 161,440.00 |
| 25101-0200 | PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 | | | | | |
| Line A0400 | 140 | CUYD | \$ 110.00 | \$ 15,400.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 25,900.00 |
| 25101-0300 | PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3 | | | | | |
| Line A0420 | 160 | CUYD | \$ 110.00 | \$ 17,600.00 | \$ 183.00 | \$ 29,280.00 |
| 25101-0400 | PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 4 | | | | | |
| Line A0440 | 1,640 | CUYD | \$ 80.00 | \$ 131,200.00 | \$ 163.00 | \$ 267,320.00 |
| 25120-0000 | RIPRAP DITCH, METHOD A, FILTER ROCK | | | | | |
| Line A0460 | 430 | LNFT | \$ 24.00 | \$ 10,320.00 | \$ 74.00 | \$ 31,820.00 |
| 26101-0000 | REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE | | | | | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 5,713,358.00 \$ 6,276,330.00

Project No: WA RIDGE MAIN (1)

Project Name: MAIN AVENUE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

McDonald Excavating Inc.

Advanced Exavating Specialist LLC

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------|--|-----------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|
| Line A0480 | 1,370 | SQFT | \$ 18.00 | \$ 24,660.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 31,510.00 |
| 30202-2000 | ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 | | | | | |
| Line A0500 | 2,270 | TON | \$ 30.00 | \$ 68,100.00 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 77,180.00 |
| 31302-0400 | AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE, 4-INCH DEPTH | | | | | |
| Line A0520 | 155 | SQYD | \$ 16.00 | \$ 2,480.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 1,705.00 |
| 40301-0100 | ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1 | | | | | |
| Line A0540 | 1,220 | TON | \$ 100.00 | \$ 122,000.00 | \$ 121.00 | \$ 147,620.00 |
| 60201-0400 | 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | |
| Line A0560 | 169 | LNFT | \$ 41.00 | \$ 6,929.00 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 11,492.00 |
| 60201-0600 | 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | |
| Line A0580 | 28 | LNFT | \$ 91.00 | \$ 2,548.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 60201-0800 | 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | |
| Line A0600 | 622 | LNFT | \$ 125.00 | \$ 77,750.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 83,970.00 |
| 60201-2300 | 120-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | |
| Line A0620 | 115 | LNFT | \$ 1,020.00 | \$ 117,300.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 218,500.00 |
| 60216-0000 | LARGE PRECAST CONCRETE ARCH CULVERT, 40' | | | | | |
| Line A0640 | 74 | LNFT (CQ) | \$ 32,470.00 | \$ 2,402,780.00 | \$ 18,750.00 | \$ 1,387,500.00 |
| 60401-0000 | MANHOLE, 48-INCH DIAMETER | | | | | |
| Line A0660 | 3 | EACH | \$ 5,700.00 | \$ 17,100.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 60404-0000 | CATCH BASIN, COMBINATION INLET, TYPE 1 | | | | | |
| Line A0680 | 2 | EACH | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 5,800.00 |
| 60404-0000 | CATCH BASIN, COMBINATION INLET, TYPE 2 | | | | | |
| Line A0700 | 1 | EACH | \$ 4,620.00 | \$ 4,620.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| 60404-0000 | CATCH BASIN, DITCH INLET | | | | | |
| Line A0720 | 1 | EACH | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 3,250.00 |
| 60404-0000 | CATCH BASIN, AREA INLET | | | | | |
| Line A0740 | 1 | EACH | \$ 1,655.00 | \$ 1,655.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 60902-1000 | CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPT | | | | | |
| Line A0760 | 1,300 | LNFT | \$ 17.00 | \$ 22,100.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 35,100.00 |
| 61101-0000 | WATER SYSTEM, TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE | | | | | |
| Line A0780 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 945.00 | \$ 945.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 2,100.00 |
| 61102-3250 | 8-INCH WATERLINE, DUCTILE IRON, CLASS 52 | | | | | |
| Line A0800 | 1,730 | LNFT | \$ 50.00 | \$ 86,500.00 | \$ 103.00 | \$ 178,190.00 |
| 61106-0000 | FIRE HYDRANT | | | | | |
| Line A0820 | 1 | EACH | \$ 5,650.00 | \$ 5,650.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 7,800.00 |
| 61109-5000 | RELOCATE WATER METER | | | | | |
| Line A0840 | 2 | EACH | \$ 985.00 | \$ 1,970.00 | \$ 2,775.00 | \$ 5,550.00 |
| 61202-0100 | 4-INCH SEWER LINE, PLASTIC, C900 | | | | | |
| Line A0860 | 2,005 | LNFT | \$ 39.00 | \$ 78,195.00 | \$ 91.00 | \$ 182,455.00 |
| 61501-0100 | SIDEWALK, CONCRETE | | | | | |
| Line A0880 | 1,060 | SQYD | \$ 62.50 | \$ 66,250.00 | \$ 76.00 | \$ 80,560.00 |
| 61501-1100 | SIDEWALK, ASPHALT | | | | | |
| Line A0900 | 1,305 | SQYD | \$ 39.00 | \$ 50,895.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 67,860.00 |
| 61701-1950 | GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B STEEL | | | | | |
| Line A0920 | 1,500 | LNFT | \$ 40.22 | \$ 60,330.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 97,500.00 |
| 61702-0400 | TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-CRT | | | | | |
| Line A0940 | 2 | EACH | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 5,713,358.00 \$ 6,276,330.00

Project No: WA RIDGE MAIN (1)

Project Name: MAIN AVENUE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

McDonald Excavating Inc.

Advanced Exavating Specialist LLC

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------|---|------|--------------|--------------|---------------|---------------|
| 61702-0800 | TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT, WSDOT TY | | | | | |
| Line A0960 | 6 | EACH | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 39,000.00 |
| 61901-1300 | FENCE, CHAIN LINK | | | | | |
| Line A0980 | 65 | LNFT | \$ 60.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 3,900.00 |
| 61902-0000 | GATE, POST AND CHAIN | | | | | |
| Line A1000 | 2 | EACH | \$ 550.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 3,200.00 |
| 62403-0000 | FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL | | | | | |
| Line A1020 | 960 | CUYD | \$ 45.00 | \$ 43,200.00 | \$ 41.00 | \$ 39,360.00 |
| 62501-0000 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT, WETLAND ZONE | | | | | |
| Line A1040 | 0.5 | ACRE | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 6,100.00 | \$ 3,050.00 |
| 62501-0000 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT, UPLAND ZONE | | | | | |
| Line A1060 | 2.5 | ACRE | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 11,250.00 |
| 62630-0400 | PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GR | | | | | |
| Line A1080 | 375 | EACH | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,875.00 |
| 62630-0400 | PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GR | | | | | |
| Line A1100 | 375 | EACH | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,875.00 |
| 62630-0400 | PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GR | | | | | |
| Line A1120 | 375 | EACH | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,875.00 |
| 62630-0400 | PLANTINGS, WETLAND PLANT, CONTAINER GR | | | | | |
| Line A1140 | 375 | EACH | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,875.00 |
| 62635-1000 | CUTTINGS, COTTONWOOD POLE | | | | | |
| Line A1160 | 200 | EACH | \$ 11.50 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| 62635-3000 | CUTTINGS, WILLOW POLE, ROOTED | | | | | |
| Line A1180 | 650 | EACH | \$ 19.50 | \$ 12,675.00 | \$ 23.50 | \$ 15,275.00 |
| 62635-3000 | CUTTINGS, WILLOW POLE | | | | | |
| Line A1200 | 1,020 | EACH | \$ 11.50 | \$ 11,730.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 8,160.00 |
| 62901-0000 | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT | | | | | |
| Line A1220 | 310 | SQYD | \$ 8.40 | \$ 2,604.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,860.00 |
| 63301-0000 | SIGN SYSTEM | | | | | |
| Line A1240 | 8 | EACH | \$ 690.00 | \$ 5,520.00 | \$ 725.00 | \$ 5,800.00 |
| 63316-1000 | REMOVE AND RESET SIGN | | | | | |
| Line A1260 | 6 | EACH | \$ 580.00 | \$ 3,480.00 | \$ 725.00 | \$ 4,350.00 |
| 63401-0300 | PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID | | | | | |
| Line A1280 | 2,600 | LNFT | \$ 0.83 | \$ 2,158.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 6,500.00 |
| 63501-0000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | |
| Line A1300 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 67,560.00 | \$ 67,560.00 | \$ 280,000.00 | \$ 280,000.00 |
| 63502-0600 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TY | | | | | |
| Line A1320 | 0 | EACH | \$ - | - | \$ - | - |
| 63502-2000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHA | | | | | |
| Line A1340 | 0 | EACH | \$ - | - | \$ - | - |
| 63503-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENC | | | | | |
| Line A1360 | 0 | LNFT | \$ - | - | \$ - | - |
| 63504-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTIO | | | | | |
| Line A1380 | 0 | SOFT | \$ - | - | \$ - | - |
| 63507-0700 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONT | | | | | |
| Line A1400 | 0 | DAY | \$ - | - | \$ - | - |
| 63509-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER | | | | | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 5,713,358.00 \$ 6,276,330.00

Project No: WA RIDGE MAIN (1)

Project Name: MAIN AVENUE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

McDonald Excavating Inc.

Advanced Exavating Specialist LLC

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|--|----------|-----------|------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|
| Line A1420 | 0 | FXHR | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| 63610-0000 CONDUIT, DIRECTIONAL BORE | | | | | | |
| Line A1440 | 855 | LNFT | \$ | 22.00 \$ | 18,810.00 \$ | 20.00 \$ |
| 63622-0000 UTILITY TRENCH | | | | | | |
| Line A1460 | 2,145 | LNFT | \$ | 50.00 \$ | 107,250.00 \$ | 50.00 \$ |
| 64603-0200 FIXTURE, MAILBOX | | | | | | |
| Line A1480 | 2 | EACH | \$ | 300.00 \$ | 600.00 \$ | 500.00 \$ |
| 64703-3010 MITIGATION, ROCK WEIR | | | | | | |
| Line A1500 | 5 | EACH | \$ | 2,095.00 \$ | 10,475.00 \$ | 5,200.00 \$ |
| 64703-5000 MITIGATION, ROOT WAD | | | | | | |
| Line A1520 | 5 | EACH | \$ | 950.00 \$ | 4,750.00 \$ | 3,500.00 \$ |
| 64704-1000 MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL | | | | | | |
| Line A1540 | 1,175 | CUYD | \$ | 90.00 \$ | 105,750.00 \$ | 110.00 \$ |
| 64706-1000 MITIGATION, WETLANDS MITIGATION | | | | | | |
| Line A1560 | 1,480 | SQYD (CQ) | \$ | 28.50 \$ | 42,180.00 \$ | 38.00 \$ |